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LAws OF MARYLAND

Item 205—Laborer—State Roads
Commission, Semi-Skilled ......
Item 206—Additional Technical
Assistance ..o,

Less: Turnover Expectancy ..

Total Salaries and Wages ......

Object. 03—Communication. ......
Object .04—Travel ......ccoveeneen..
Object .07—Motor Vehicle Oper-
ation and Maintenance ............
Object .08—Contractual Serv-
1068 cevvirrir et
Object. 09—Supplies and Mate-
Tials e
Object .12—Grants, Subsidies
and Contributions ..................

1 5,000
3,000

1,105,903
43,916

1,061,987

3,800
5,600

2,100
26,200
4,400
106,237

Total—Reduction, State Highway

Administration .....cccecoveveeenn.

29.04.00.01 Maryland Port Administration

Transfer of 20 positions and appro-

priate expenses to the Office of
the Secretary, Department of
Transportation, and reducing
the total Maryland Port Admin-
istration’s Special Fund Budget
from $9,114,268 to $9,093,874 as
detailed below.

Personnel Detail:

Maryland Port Administration
Fund:

....................

Item 8—Accountant I ................ 1
Item 11—Administrative Cler-
ical Assistant ......coceievieennns 1
Item 18—Assistant Comptroller 1
Item 16—Assistant Port Plan-
£ 1<) ST PUPN 1
Item 27-—Chief of Planning ...... 1 18,540
Item 29—Chief Terminal Serv-
ice Clerk .....ooovvcoviievrrereeecinens 1
Item 84—Clerk-Typist II .......... 1
Item 41—Crane Operator
Trainee ....coccvcrecrvrveceerrreereeeennnens 2
Item 46—Director of Engineer-
NG e eseranene 1
Item 53—Foreign Commerce
Representative ......ccccceeeeeeeennns 1
Item 69—Marine Service Worker 1
Item 83—Principal Resident
Engineer .........ovcovvvvvvrervecenennn, 1

[CH. 35

—1,210,324




